
2022 SA HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIPS
December 31 & January 1

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley,  Vic 3150.  Ph : 0418 17 13 17

E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

www.computime.com.au
....................................................................................... .......................................................................................

Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Peake

PERIOD 3 - 350cc & UNLIMITED
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 31/12/22 Started at: 11:06:54
Event: Q11 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 20.5C Starters: 11
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:17

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 
1 57 Murray BOUND UNL Matchless G50 500 1:27.715  2 of  3
2 112 Stan MUCHA UNL Norton Special 998 1:28.844  3 of  4 1.129 1.129
3 150 Ian GLOVER 350 Ducati Sebring 350 1:30.487  3 of  4 2.772 1.643
4 26a Geoff MADDAFORD / Team AFRICA 350 AJS 7R 350 1:31.763  2 of  3 4.048 1.276
5 311 Dan GLEESON / Team HMCRRSA UNL Norton Mod. 99 600 1:35.885  3 of  3 8.170 4.122
6 44 David WAIN 350 BSA GoldStar 350 1:37.364  4 of  5 9.649 1.479
7 86 Robert LIDDICOAT UNL BSA GoldStar 500 1:38.003  2 of  4 10.288 .639
8 229 Les TOOHEY / Nick Clarke 350 BSA GoldStar 350 1:42.298  2 of  2 14.583 4.295
9 63 Anthony BAKER UNL Triumph Dresda 500 1:43.018  2 of  4 15.303 .720
10 55 Trevor HENDERSON / Team HMCRRSA 350 BSA GoldStar 350 1:51.182  3 of  3 23.467 8.164
11 546 Martin GRATTON 350 Royal Enf. Bullet 350 1:56.596  2 of  2 28.881 5.414

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Peake

PERIOD 3 - 350cc & UNLIMITED
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 31/12/22 Started at: 11:06:54
Event: Q11 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 20.5C Starters: 11
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:17

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
26a Geoff MADDAFORD 1:34.173 1:31.763 1:32.803
44 David WAIN 1:44.193 1:37.813 1:37.591 1:37.364 1:38.079
55 Trevor HENDERSON 1:53.323 1:52.210 1:51.182
57 Murray BOUND 1:28.724 1:27.715 1:28.017
63 Anthony BAKER 1:45.412 1:43.018 1:44.870 1:43.763
86 Robert LIDDICOAT 1:43.256 1:38.003 1:38.485 1:38.864
112 Stan MUCHA 1:34.502 1:29.822 1:28.844 1:30.030
150 Ian GLOVER 1:32.542 1:31.446 1:30.487 1:31.120
229 Les TOOHEY 1:48.823 1:42.298
311 Dan GLEESON 1:44.439 1:36.771 1:35.885
546 Martin GRATTON 1:59.600 1:56.596

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Peake

PERIOD 3 - 350cc & UNLIMITED
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 31/12/22 Started at: 11:06:54
Event: Q11 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 20.5C Starters: 11
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:17

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:32.269 57 Murray BOUND Matchless G50 500 1:28.724 1
2:59.984 57 Murray BOUND Matchless G50 500 1:27.715 2

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Peake

PERIOD 3 - 350cc & UNLIMITED
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 31/12/22 Printed at: 11:17

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Class Machine Q02  Q11  Lap  

1 97 Garth FRANCIS UNL Norton Atlas 750 1:25.957 1:25.957
2 57 Murray BOUND UNL Matchless G50 500 1:33.130 1:27.715 1:27.715
3 112 Stan MUCHA UNL Norton Special 998 1:30.695 1:28.844 1:28.844
4 150 Ian GLOVER 350 Ducati Sebring 350 1:57.466 1:30.487 1:30.487
5 121 Russell CRADDOCK UNL Triel Penelope 750 1:30.694 1:30.694
6 26a Geoff MADDAFORD / Team AFRICA 350 AJS 7R 350 1:33.486 1:31.763 1:31.763
7 41 Richard METCALF / Team ATUJARA 350 AJS 7R 350 1:33.175 1:33.175
8 327 Danny AHERN / Team HMCRRSA UNL Matchless G50 500 1:35.266 1:35.266
9 2 Paul McGAHON Triumph T100 500 1:35.315 1:35.315

10 311 Dan GLEESON / Team HMCRRSA UNL Norton Mod. 99 600 1:35.924 1:35.885 1:35.885
11 44 David WAIN 350 BSA GoldStar 350 1:41.064 1:37.364 1:37.364
12 86 Robert LIDDICOAT UNL BSA GoldStar 500 1:49.116 1:38.003 1:38.003
13 229 Les TOOHEY / Nick Clarke 350 BSA GoldStar 350 1:42.478 1:42.298 1:42.298
14 63 Anthony BAKER UNL Triumph Dresda 500 1:44.157 1:43.018 1:43.018
15 55 Trevor HENDERSON / Team HMCRRSA 350 BSA GoldStar 350 1:51.670 1:51.182 1:51.182
16 546 Martin GRATTON 350 Royal Enf. Bullet 350 1:58.790 1:56.596 1:56.596
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Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Peake

PERIOD 3 - 350cc & UNLIMITED
EVENTS 2, 11, 20, & 33

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 31/12/22 Printed at: 11:17

 1
1

 97 G. FRANCIS
1:25.957

2
 57 M. BOUND

1:27.715

3
 112 S. MUCHA

1:28.844
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